[T

T

All The Features
Professionals Demand

Qlll[:l( The green quick-release position lock is made of durable,
fiberglass-reinforced nylon with a heavy-duty brass locking pin. Adjust
the length of the pole with just a touch of the thumb. You can depend
on Sherlock—there's no need to worry about slipping or twisting.

cﬂmfﬂl‘tahlﬂ The lightweight fiberglass outer pole makes

Sherlock easy to handle. It has a polyester fabric surface treatment for
durability. The handgrip provides comfortable, non-slip support.

|]lll'a|l|B The strong hexagonal inner pole, made of anodized
aluminum, prevents twisting and locks in 6-inch increments. The rugged,
zinc die cast tip with universal threads holds tools securely.

Cat. No.

R053
R054
R055
R056
R0O57

With WOOSTER,

]Illll VB !l[ll 'I‘IBII[IS L

UPC
0-71497-

66728-1
66388-7
66398-6
66408-2
66418-1

Length
1'-2
2-4
4 -§
6'-12°
8 -16'

u:

Shelf
Pack

6

W w m

Cubic Ft.
Per Pack

190
286
554
440
613

L %

Pounds
Per Pack

5.50
7.50
12.70
9.00
12.06

.
; b
"llllll““

TUEEEE e RS



