With WOOSTER, you've got friends in High Places



SHERLOGK

All The Features Professionals Demand

Quick The green quick-release position lock is made of durable, fiberglass-reinforced nylon with a heavy-duty brass locking pin. Adjust the length of the pole with just a touch of the thumb. You can depend on Sherlock—there's no need to worry about slipping or twisting.

Comfortable The lightweight fiberglass outer pole makes Sherlock easy to handle. It has a polyester fabric surface treatment for durability. The handgrip provides comfortable, non-slip support.

Durable The strong hexagonal inner pole, made of anodized aluminum, prevents twisting and locks in 6-inch increments. The rugged, zinc die cast tip with universal threads holds tools securely.

EXTENSION POLES



Cat. No.	UPC 0-71497-	Length	Shelf Pack	Cubic Ft. Per Pack	Pounds Per Pack
R053	66728-1	1'-2'	6	.190	5.50
R054	66388-7	2'-4'	6	.286	7.50
R055	66398-6	4' - 8'	6	.554	12.70
R056	66408-2	6' – 12'	3	.440	9.00
R057	66418-1	8' - 16'	3	.613	12.06